

UNISCITE INC. BOPP PRODUCT DECLARATION

Lizhong Zhao

Lizhong.Zhao@unisciteinc.com

Date: 11/17/2014

To whom it may concern,

This letter certifies that all types and gauges (CAS # 9003-07-0) of Uniscite Inc. BOPP film are in full compliance with applicable laws and regulations administered by

- The U.S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA),
 - 21 CFR 177.1520 (c) (1.1) (c), (3.1) (a) & (c), and (3.2a)
 - 21 CFR 176.170 (c) (Table 2, conditions of use B, C, D, E & H),
 - 21 CFR 178.2010, and 21 CFR 178.3130.
- The European Union Directives, 2002/72/EC and Subsequent amendments, 2004/19/EC, 94/62/EC of the European Parliament,
- The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986(The California Proposition 65),
- The Coalition of Northeastern Governors (CONEG).

In addition, the following substances are not used in the formulation or manufacturing of Uniscite Inc. BOPP film.

- ❖ Reach SVHC List
- ❖ CEPA Lists Batch Numbers 1 to 12
- ❖ Melamine
- ❖ Animal Derived Materials and BSE
- ❖ Benzyl Phenol
- ❖ Any known or potential food allergen
- ❖ Phthalates, NPEO's, OPEO's, or BBP.
- ❖ BPA or BPA derivatives, BADGE, or BFDGE substances
- ❖ BHT or BHA
- ❖ PFC'S
- ❖ PVC
- ❖ GMM, GMO or Natural Rubber Latex
- ❖ Chlorine bleach

- ❖ Antimicrobial Additives, Fungicides, Preservatives or Fumigants
- ❖ Tris-nonylphenyl Phosphite (TNPP)
- ❖ Other Chemicals with known toxicity

Independent SGS data and certifications from raw material suppliers will be made available upon request.

Additional documents concerning this matter will be available upon request.

Lizhong Zhao

Lizhong Zhao
Chief Engineer